

REPUBLIC OF ZAMBIA

GOUERNMENT GAZETTE

Published by Authority

Price: K10.00net

Annual Subscription: Within Lusaka-K300.00

Outside Lusaka-K350.00

No. 6663]

Lusaka, Friday, 4th May, 2018

[Vol. LIV, No. 28

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 410 of 2018

[5013434

The Energy Regulation Act (Chapter 436 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Intention to Issue Licences

Members of the General Public are hereby informed that the Energy Regulation Board (ERB) intends to issue Licences to the underlisted Applicants, thirty (30) days from the date of this notice in accordance with the provisions of the Energy Regulation Act Chapter 436 of the Laws of Zambia.

Any one objecting to the issuance of any of such Licences whether on personal, environmental or other grounds may do so by filing a written objection within thirty (30) days of the publication of this notice as stipulated under section 10 of the Energy Regulation Act as read with the Energy Regulation (Licensing) Regulations 1998 Statutory Instrument No. 2 of 1998. The objector must provide their physical address and contact details. The written objection must be addressed to:

Dated this 24th day of April, 2018

F. Hang'andu, Acting Executive Director, Energy Regulation Board

P.O. Box 37631

INITIAL APPLICATIONS

No	Applicant	Address and Location	Name of Shareholders/ Sole Traders	Name of Directors/ Sole Traders	Directors Interest in other Energy Undertakings	Type of Licence	Application Date
1.	Safe Energy Company Limited	Plot No. 14041 Katima Mulilo Road, Olympia, Lusaka	 Ibrahim Mohammed Deqa Ahmed Yassin Abdirahman Warsame Abirikaz Yusuf Warsame Abdulkadir Yusuf Warsame 	 Ibrahim Mohammed Deqa Ahmed Yassin Abdirahman Warsame Abirikaz Yusuf Warsame Abdulkadir Yusuf Warsame 	None	Distribute, Import and Export Petroleum Products (Valid for 5 years)	14. 11. 2017
2.	Connected Carriers Limited	Plot No. 18B, Tanzania Road, Northrise, Ndola	 Elias Warren Sichalwe Robert James Van Der Westhuizen Modern Auto Dynamics Limited 	Elias Warren Sichalwe Robert James Van Der Westhuizen Byron Gay	None	Road Transportation of Petroleum Products (Valid for 3 years)	14. 02. 2017 on
3.	Cashfin Zambia Limited	Piot No. 19 Chinika Road, Northrise, Ndola	Joseph Chilinda Convex Equity Limited	Joseph Chilinda Maxwell Chishimba	None	Distribute, Import and Export Petroleum Products (Valid for 5 years)	24.11.2017
4.	WWW Investment Limited	Plot No. 0038, Ndeke Township Ndola	Fowsia Said Isse Hanad Hassan Musse	Fowsia Said Isse Hanad Hassan Musse	None	Retail of Petroleum Products (Valid for 5 years)	15 .01. 2018

-	4th May, 2	019	Zamon	i Gazette			441
-	Applicant	Address and Location	Name of Shareholders/ Sole Traders	Name of Directors/ Sole Traders	Directors Interest in other Energy Undertakings	Type of Licence	Application Date
12.	Diesel Africa Petroieum Limited	Plot No. F/26/37A Makeni , Robert B Yard, Lusaka	Inter Africa Transport Forex Limited William Allen Hepburn Esterhuizen	William Allen Hepburn Esterhuizen Muteka Muteka	None	Distribute, Import and Export Petroleum Products (Valid for 5 years)	15. 01. 2018
13.	San He Logistics and Transport (Z) Limited	Plot No. L/1997/M Mulungushi Mulungushi Road, Kabwe	 Sun Shaoyuan Zhang Ying Liu Guoqing China Africa San He Logistics (HK) Co. Limited 	 Sun Shaoyuan Zhang Ying Liu Guoqing 	None	Importation of Lubricants (Valid for 3 years)	08.01.2018
14.	Climate Management Limited	Plot No. L3812/M, off Leopards Hill Road, New Kasama, Lusaka	Klaus Trifellner Frankson Kumwenda	Klaus Trifeliner Doubt Zulu	None	Manufacture, Wholesale Importation and Installation of Solar Energy Systems (Valid for 5 years)	19. 12. 2017
15.	Zhong Kuang (Z) Services Company Limited	Plot No. 9, China house, Buntungwa Street, Chambishi	Yu Changzhu Zambian Nonferrous Metals Exploration and Construction Company Limited	Fan Guo Gang Yu Changzhu	Retail of Petroleum Products (Valid for 5 years)	Road Transportation of Petroleum Products (Valid for 3 years)	16. 01. 2018 on
16.	Top Energy Limited	Plot No. 11 Kabulonga off Redbuck Road, Lusaka	Jonathan Sinyinza Katunta Cosmas Kosamu Robert Remesha Bamgerezako	Jonathan Sinyinza Katunta Cosmas Kosamu Robert Remesha Bamgerezako	a None	Distribute, Import and Export Petroleum Products (Valid for 5 years)	21. 12. 2017
17.	Champion Logistics Limited	Plot No. 10942, off Mumbwa Road, Chinika Area, Lusaka	Abdirahman Nur Hassan Abdirashid Yasin Nur	Abdirahman Nur Hassan Abdirashid Yasin Nur	None	Road Transportation of Petroleum Products (Valid for 3 years)	07. 03. 2018 on
18.	Agricon Zambia Limited	Stand No. 8603, Lupenga Road, Off Los Angeles Road, Lusaka	Kiranbala Ramniklal Kotecha Ramniklal Gordhandas Kotecha	 Kiranbala Ramniklal Kotecha Ramniklal Gordhandas Kotecha Boria Mit Ashok 	None	Manufacture Wholesale Importation and Installation of Solar Energy Systems (Valid for 5 years)	, 13.03.2018
19.	Fortune Group Limited	Plot No. 17 Farm 34, Waterfalls, Great East Road, Lusaka	 Chen Xiaogae Li Jianhang Xiao Yi Yin Shaohao Chen Peixun 	 Chen Xiaogao Li Jianhang Xiao Yi Yin Shaohao Chen Peixun 	None	Manufacture Wholesale Importation and Installation of Solar Energy Systems (Valid for 5 years)	, 05. 03. 201

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 411 of 2018

17996901

The Companies Act (Cap. 388)

Notice Under Section 361

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of a period of three months after the publication of this notice, Central African Distributors Limited, Company Registration No.120130112463, Incorporated in Zambia on 27th day of May, 2013 and having its place of business at P.O. Box 50733, Lusaka will be struck-off the register of Companies pursuant to Section 361 of the Companies Act, Cap. 388 of the Laws of Zambia unless due cause is shown to the contrary.

P. O. Box 32020 LUSAKA 5th March, 2018

N. J. MOOLA. Assistant Registrar, for/Registrar, Patents and Companies Registration Office

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 412 of 2018

17996901

The Companies Act (Cap. 388)

Notice Under Section 361

Notice is HEREBY GIVEN that at the expiration of a period of three months after the publication of this notice, Young Meyer Trading Limited Company Registration No. 119970039499, Incorporated in Zambia on 27th day of November, 1997 and having its place of business at P.O. Box 31390, Lusaka will be struck-off the register of Companies pursuant to Section 361 of the Companies Act, Cap. 388 of the Laws of Zambia unless due cause is shown to the contrary.

> N. J. Moola, Assistant Registrar, for/Registrar, Patents and Companies Registration Office

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 413 of 2018

13th March, 2018

P. O. Box 32020

LUSAKA

17996901

The Companies Act (Cap. 388)

Notice Under Section 361

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of a period of three months after the publication of this notice, Solana Power (Zambia) Limited, Company Registration No. 120170004055, Incorporated in Zambia on 26th day of May, 2017 and having its place of business at 37382, Lusaka, Lusaka, Lusaka Province, Zambia will be struckoff the register of Companies pursuant to Section 361 of the Companies Act, Cap. 388 of the Laws of Zambia unless due cause is shown to the contrary.

P. O. Box 32020 LUSAKA 28th January, 2018

P. C. MWABA, Assistant Registrar, for/Registrar, Patents and Companies Registration Office

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 414 of 2018

[7996901

The Companies Act (Cap. 388)

Notice Under Section 361

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of a period of three months after the date of publication of this notice, Leveka General Dealers Limited, Company Registration No. 120120100856, Incorporated in Zambia on 4th April, 2012 and having its place of business at P.O. Box 32237, Lusaka will be struck-off the register of Companies pursuant to Section 361 of the Companies Act, Cap. 388 of the Laws of Zambia unless due cause is shown to the contrary.

P. C. MWABA, Assistant Registrar, for/Registrar, P. O. Box 32020 Patents and Companies LUSAKA 28th February, 2018 Registration Office

ADVT-670-5013837

Zambia Electricity Supply Corperation

Tender ZESCO/026/2018: For the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of the Fleet Managment and Vehicle Tracking System (FMVTS).

ZESCO Limited has set aside funds and intends to apply part of these funds for eligible payment under the contracts for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of the Fleet Managment and Vehicle Tracking System of the Fleet Management and Vehicle Tracking System

ZESCO serves as the implementing agency for the project/ programme and now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of the Fleet Managment and Vehicle Tracking System of the Fleet Management and Vehicle Tracking System.

Bidding will be conducted through Open National Bidding (ONB) procedures specified in the Public Procurement Act of 2008 and the Public Procurement Regulations of 2011 and are open to all bidders eligible as defined in these bidding documents. Foreign bidders are required to partner with citizens or local bidders.
The term citizen or local bidders is defined in the Public Procurement Act No. 12 of 2008

A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders upon payment of a non-refundable fee of K 1,000.00 or its equivalent in any freely convertible currency. The methods of payments will be Bank (Managers) Cheques issued by a recognized Commercial Bank acceptable to the Purchaser or direct deposit or transer of funds into the Purchaser's Bank account with evidence of such deposit as follows.

Bank Name: Address:

Swift Code:

Indo-Zambia Bank Limited Plot No. 6907, P.O. Box 35411, Cairo

Road, Lusaka ZESCO Limited-Corporate Head

Account Number: Branch:

Account Name:

Office 0010028252005 Lusaka Main INZAZMLX

Bidders can inspect the bidding documents from Office of the Senior Manager Procurement and Stores at the address given below from 0800 to 1200 hours and from 1400 to 1630 hours from Monday to Friday respectively.

Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 1030 hours on Friday, 8th June, 2018. Bids mus be secured by a bid security of 2% of the bid price duly signed and sealed by Guarantor (s). Late bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' or their representatives who choose to attend in person immediately thereafter. However, telegraphic and/or electronic bids will not be accepted

The address (es) referred to above are:

For Inspection and Purchase of Bidding Documents

ZESCO Limited

Attention: Brian C. Kambole, Senior Manager Procurement and

Ground Floor, Regional Control Centre Building, adjacent to ZESCO Filling Station, Sadzu Road, Lusaka, Zambia.

For Clarification of Bidding Documents ZESCO Limited

Attention: Brian C. Kambole, Senior Manager Procurement and

Ground Floor, Regional Control Centre Building, adjacent to ZESCO Filling Station, Sadzu Road, Lusaka, Zambia. P.O. Box 10101, Lusaka, Zambia, Fax: +260 (211) 223971, Email: procurement@zesco.co.zm, Website:www.zesco.co.zm

For Submission of Bids

ZESCO Limited

Tender Box located on Ground Floor, Regional Control Centre Building, adjacent to ZESCO Filling Station, Sadzu Road, Lusaka, Zambia.

For Opening of Bids

ZESCO Limited

Conference Room, Main Entrance of the Procurement Offices, Regional Control Centre Building, Stand No. 6949, Great East Road, P.O. Box 33304, 10101, Lusaka, Zambia.

P.O. Box 33304 LUSAKA

B, C. KAMBOLE, Senior Manager-Procurement and Stores, ADVT-684-5013514

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By This Deed Poll, made this 26th day of April, 2018 and registered in the High Court for Zambia, by me the undersigned Lillian Sabu Peyala of House No. 08/22, Chunga in the Lusaka Province of the Republic of Zambia, a citizen of the Republic of Zambia and holder of National Registration Card No.823836/11/1 now lately called Lillian Sabu Peyala do hereby myself absolutely and entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon my former name Lillian Sabu Peyala.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid, I do hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, documents and all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever sign and subscribe the said name Lillian Sabu in lieu of the name Lillian Sabu Peyala renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and request perons to designate and address me by such assumed name of Lillian Sabu.

In witness whereof I have hereunto signed my assumed name of Lillian Sabu and my relinquished name of Lillian Sabu Peyala and have hereunder set my hand and seal the day and year first before written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the above named Lillian Sabu formerly known as Lillian Sabu Peyala in the presence of:

Plot No. 18178/M, Chalaia

V. CHITA,

Business

Lusaka

ADVT-685-5013520

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By THIS DEED POLL made this 2nd day of May, 2018 by I the undersigned Leo Mwamba Kapapa of House Number B2/804, Kalingalinga Compound in the Lusaka District of the Lusaka Province in the Republic of Zambia, I Leo Mwamba Kapapa a Zambian citizen by birth and holder of National Registration Card No.456319/67/1 do hereby for myself absolutely and entirely reliquish the use of former name Leo Mwamba Kapapa and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof the name Leo Kapapa.

And in pursuance of such a change of name I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, documents and other writings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name Leo Kapapa to the intent that the said Leo Mwamba Kapapa hereafter be known or be distiguished by the name Leo Kapapa.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons at all times to designate, describe and address me by such a assumed name to the intent that my full name shall be Leo Kapapa.

In witness whereof I have hereunder signed set my hand and seal the day and year first before written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the above named Leo Kapapa formerly known as Leo Mwamba Kapapa in the presence of:

P.O. Box 50067 Lusaka COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

ADVT-686-5101836

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By This Deed Poll, I the undersigned Mwangala Mwenda Lethbridge being the Biological Mother of Nina Tabo Tukuza Jere Lethbridge—Minor, of National Registration Card No. 156962/65/1 a Zambian citizen of Lusaka City in the Lusaka District and Province of the Republic of Zambia do hereby on behalf of my child, a minor, absolutely and entirely relinquish and abandon the use of her former names of Nina Tabo Tukuza Jere Lethbridge and in lieu thereof, to assume as from the date hereof the names of Nina Tabo Lethbridge.

And in pursuance of such a change of names she shall at all times in all records and deeds instruments, in writing and in dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever to sign and use and subscribe the names Nina Tabo Lethbridge as her full names in lieu of the former names so renounced as aforesaid and I hereby authorise

and request all persons to designate and address ber by such assumed names to the intent that her full names shall be Nina Tabo Lethbridge.

In witness whereof I Mother/ Guardian have hereunder signed her assumed names of Nina Tabo Lethbridge and hereto set my hand and seal.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Mwangala Mwenda Lethbridge signing for on behalf of Nina Tabo Lethbridge-minor formerly known as Nina Tabo Tukuza Jere Lethbridge in the presence

P.O. Box 31334 Lusaka P. Zulu, Legal Officer

ADVT-531-5013084

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By this Deed Poll made by me the undersigned Caroline Patrick Mwanza of Magwero School of the Blind, in the Chipata District of the Eastern Province of the Republic of Zambia, a citizen of the Republic of Zambia by birth and holder of National Registration Card No.530055/52/1 do hereby for myself absolutely and entirely relinquish and abandon the use of my former name Caroline Patrick Mwanza and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof the name of Caroline Mwanza.

And in pursuance of such a change of names as aforesaid I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever to assign and use and subscribe the name of Caroline Mwanza.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons to designate, describe and address me by such assumed name to the intent that my name shall be Caroline Mwanza.

In witness whereof I have hereunder signed my assumed name of Caroline Mwanza and have set my hand and seal the day and year first before written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Caroline Mwanza formerly known as Caroline Patrick Mwanza in the presence of:

P.O. Box 510403 Chipata COMMISSSIONER FOR OATHS

ADVT--688--5013334

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

Take notice that by this Deed Poll, dated the 13th day of January, 2018 which is intended to be registered in the Miscellenous Register of the Principal Registry of the High Court of Zambia, I David Musonda the undersigned, holder of National Registration Card No. 945435/11/1 of Plot No. 29745/917, Nationalist Road, Kamwala South in the Lusaka Province of the Republic of Zambia do hereby:

For and on behalf of myself wholly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of David Musonda so that I may from today be called, known, assoicated and distinguished not by my former name David Musonda but by the names David Jeroboam Ndhlovu. David and Jeroboam being first names and Ndhlovu being my surname as it is my late father's surname. Consenquently I wish to adopt my late father's Chief and Village namely: Chief Nyanje of Nyanje Village in Sinda District of the Eastern Province of the Republic of Zambia.

I further bereby authorise and request all persons to designate and address me by such name of David Jeroboam Ndhlovu, for the purpose of evidencing such determination I declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and instructions in writing and in all actions and proceedings and all dealings and transactions as well as private and public and upon all occasions whatsoever use, and sign the name of David Jeroboam Ndhlovu.

I expressly authorise and request all persons at all times hereafter to designate and address me by such assumed names of David Jeroboam Ndhlovu accordingly.

In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my adopted name of David Jeroboam Ndhlovu and set my respective hand to be affixed and seal hereto the 30th day of April, 2018.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said David Jeroboam Ndhlovu at Lusaka this 30th day of April, 2018 formerly known as David Musonda in the presence of:

Plot No. 2016 Chelstone,

C. Z. Phiri, Personal Assistant

LUSAKA